
CLAIMANT: DEBORAH APPS

DATE: For the quarter ending March 31, 2019 (Q4 - 2018/19)

LOCAL
Out of 

Prov.
GST 

Total 

Amount 

Claimed

20-Feb-19 Mileage - to office 21.72 21.72

Parking 9.52 0.48 10.00

19-Mar-19 Taxi - to bus 50.00 50.00

Bus - to Edm 67.62 3.38 71.00

Meal - Dinner 28.75 1.45 30.20

20-Mar-19 Hotel 180.30 4.95 185.25

357.91 0.48 9.78 368.17

APPROVED BY: Dr. Theman, Chair,  Board of Directors TOTAL CLAIM:

TOTALS

368.17

210, 811 - 14 Street NW Calgary, Alberta T2N 2A4 PH 403.297.8162 FX 403.297.8258 www.hqca.ca

The disclosure of expenses for the HQCA Board of Directors reflects our commitment to transparency and accountability, and our responsibility 
for the sound financial management of public funds. All expenses are in compliance with the HQCA’s Allowable Expense Policy  and is aligned 
with the Government of Alberta’s Travel, Meal and Hospitality Expenses Policy, and Public Disclosure of Travel and Expenses Policy.

HQCA EXPENSE CLAIM for BOARD OF DIRECTORS

CANADIAN FUNDS

Date Description of Expense
(include # of kilometres)

TRAVEL EXPENSES
including  airfare, accommodation, meals, taxis, 

transportation, parking, per diem, etc. Kilometres at 

$0.505/km.









CLAIMANT: BRUCE HARRIES

DATE: For the quarter ending March 31, 2019 (Q4 - 2018/19)

LOCAL
Out of 

Prov.
GST  

Total 

Amount 

Claimed

19-Feb-19 Flight - to Cgy 184.57 8.76 193.33

Taxi - to hotel 42.10 42.10

20-Feb-19 Hotel 213.17 10.25 223.42

Uber - to office 11.09 0.56 11.65

Flight - from Cgy 160.57 7.56 168.13

19-Mar-19 Flight - to Cgy, return 409.30 16.21 425.51

Uber - to office 7.86 7.86

Uber - to airport 43.98

21-Mar-19 Parking - ariport 36.19 1.81 38.00

0.00 1,064.85 45.15 1,153.98

APPROVED BY: Dr. Theman, Chair,  Board of Directors TOTAL CLAIM:

TOTALS

210, 811 - 14 Street NW Calgary, Alberta T2N 2A4 PH 403.297.8162 FX 403.297.8258 www.hqca.ca

The disclosure of expenses for the HQCA Board of Directors reflects our commitment to transparency and accountability, and our responsibility 

for the sound financial management of public funds. All expenses are in compliance with the HQCA’s Allowable Expense Policy  and is aligned 

with the Government of Alberta’s Travel, Meal and Hospitality Expenses Policy, and Public Disclosure of Travel and Expenses Policy.

HQCA EXPENSE CLAIM for BOARD OF DIRECTORS

CANADIAN FUNDS

Date
Description of Expense

(include # of kilometres)

TRAVEL EXPENSES
including  airfare, accommodation, meals, taxis, 

transportation, parking, per diem, etc. Kilometres at 

$0.505/km.

 















CLAIMANT: SHIRLEY KINE

DATE: For the quarter ending March 31, 2019 (Q4 - 2018/19)

LOCAL
Out of 

Prov.
GST  

Total 

Amount 

Claimed

23-Jan-19 Mileage - to Edm, return 399.96 399.96

Hotel 106.20 4.95 111.15

Meal - Dinner (no itemized receipt) 20.75 20.75

25-Jan-19 Meal - Breakfast 19.05 0.95 20.00

Meal - Dinner (no itemized receipt) 20.75 20.75

Personal allowance (1 day) 7.35 7.35

19-Feb-19 Mileage - to Cgy, return 100.90 100.90

Meal - Dinner 33.33 1.45 34.78

20-Feb-19 Hotel 76.88 3.70 80.58

Personal allowance (1 day) 7.35 7.35

792.52 0.00 11.05 803.57

APPROVED BY: Dr. Theman, Chair,  Board of Directors TOTAL CLAIM:

TOTALS

803.57

210, 811 - 14 Street NW Calgary, Alberta T2N 2A4 PH 403.297.8162 FX 403.297.8258 www.hqca.ca

The disclosure of expenses for the HQCA Board of Directors reflects our commitment to transparency and accountability, and our responsibility 
for the sound financial management of public funds. All expenses are in compliance with the HQCA’s Allowable Expense Policy  and is aligned 
with the Government of Alberta’s Travel, Meal and Hospitality Expenses Policy, and Public Disclosure of Travel and Expenses Policy.

HQCA EXPENSE CLAIM for BOARD OF DIRECTORS

CANADIAN FUNDS

Date Description of Expense
(include # of kilometres)

TRAVEL EXPENSES
including  airfare, accommodation, meals, taxis, 

transportation, parking, per diem, etc. Kilometres at 

$0.505/km.

 













CLAIMANT: SANDI KOSSEY

DATE: For the quarter ending March 31, 2019 (Q4 - 2018/19)

LOCAL
Out of 

Prov.
GST  

Total 

Amount 

Claimed

19-Feb-19 Flight - Edm to Cgy, return 547.25 27.36 574.61

Flight - seat selection 22.00 1.10 23.10

Meal - Dinner 34.75 1.49 36.24

20-Feb-19 Hotel 156.40 7.52 163.92

760.40 0.00 37.47 797.87

APPROVED BY: Dr. Theman, Chair,  Board of Directors TOTAL CLAIM:

TOTALS

797.87

210, 811 - 14 Street NW Calgary, Alberta T2N 2A4 PH 403.297.8162 FX 403.297.8258 www.hqca.ca

The disclosure of expenses for the HQCA Board of Directors reflects our commitment to transparency and accountability, and our responsibility 
for the sound financial management of public funds. All expenses are in compliance with the HQCA’s Allowable Expense Policy  and is aligned 
with the Government of Alberta’s Travel, Meal and Hospitality Expenses Policy, and Public Disclosure of Travel and Expenses Policy.

HQCA EXPENSE CLAIM for BOARD OF DIRECTORS

CANADIAN FUNDS

Date Description of Expense
(include # of kilometres)

TRAVEL EXPENSES
including  airfare, accommodation, meals, taxis, 

transportation, parking, per diem, etc. Kilometres at 

$0.505/km.

 















CLAIMANT: DR. UBAKA OGBOGU

DATE: For the quarter ending March 31, 2019 (Q4 - 2018/19)

LOCAL
Out of 

Prov.
GST  

Total 

Amount 

Claimed

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

APPROVED BY: Dr. Theman, Chair,  Board of Directors TOTAL CLAIM:

TOTALS

0.00

210, 811 - 14 Street NW Calgary, Alberta T2N 2A4 PH 403.297.8162 FX 403.297.8258 www.hqca.ca

The disclosure of expenses for the HQCA Board of Directors reflects our commitment to transparency and accountability, and our responsibility 
for the sound financial management of public funds. All expenses are in compliance with the HQCA’s Allowable Expense Policy  and is aligned 
with the Government of Alberta’s Travel, Meal and Hospitality Expenses Policy, and Public Disclosure of Travel and Expenses Policy.

HQCA EXPENSE CLAIM for BOARD OF DIRECTORS

CANADIAN FUNDS

Date Description of Expense
(include # of kilometres)

TRAVEL EXPENSES
including  airfare, accommodation, meals, taxis, 

transportation, parking, per diem, etc. Kilometres at 

$0.505/km.

No expenses to report

 



CLAIMANT: MARIE OWEN

DATE: For the quarter ending March 31, 2019 (Q4 - 2018/19)

LOCAL
Out of 

Prov.
GST  

Total 

Amount 

Claimed

24-Jan-19 Mileage - to office 7.58 7.58

Parking 15.24 0.76 16.00

19-Feb-19 Taxi - to Edm airport 80.00 80.00

Flight - Edm to Cgy, return 475.25 23.76 499.01

Meal - Dinner 24.00 1.20 25.20

20-Feb-19 Hotel 175.78 175.78

Taxi - to office 10.51 0.46 10.97

Mileage - from airport 35.35 35.35

1-Mar-19 Bus - to Cgy, return 135.24 6.76 142.00

Meal - Dinner 20.75 1.04 21.79

Taxi - to hotel 11.43 0.57 12.00

Hotel 166.50 166.50

Taxi - to office 11.00 11.00

Taxi - to bus depot 12.46 0.54 13.00

20-Mar-19 Mileage - to office 7.58 7.58

Parking 15.24 0.76 16.00

1,203.90 0.00 35.85 1,239.75

APPROVED BY: Dr. Theman, Chair,  Board of Directors TOTAL CLAIM:

TOTALS

1,239.75

The disclosure of expenses for the HQCA Board of Directors reflects our commitment to transparency and accountability, and our responsibility 
for the sound financial management of public funds. All expenses are in compliance with the HQCA’s Allowable Expense Policy  and is aligned 
with the Government of Alberta’s Travel, Meal and Hospitality Expenses Policy, and Public Disclosure of Travel and Expenses Policy.

HQCA EXPENSE CLAIM for BOARD OF DIRECTORS

CANADIAN FUNDS

Date Description of Expense
(include # of kilometres)

TRAVEL EXPENSES
including  airfare, accommodation, meals, taxis, 

transportation, parking, per diem, etc. Kilometres at 

$0.505/km.

 





















CLAIMANT: MASOOD PERACHA

DATE: For the quarter ending March 31, 2019 (Q4 - 2018/19)

LOCAL
Out of 

Prov.
GST  

Total 

Amount 

Claimed

24-Jan-19 Parking 35.00

19-Feb-19 Flight - Edm to Cgy 529.25 23.31 552.56

Taxi - to Edm airport 45.00 45.00

Hotel - Sheraton 213.17 10.25 223.42

Meal - Dinner (no itemized receipt) 20.75 20.75

20-Feb-19 Taxi - to office 11.62 0.50 12.12

Taxi - from Edm airport 55.00 55.00

Personal allowance 7.35 7.35

11-Mar-19 Parking 15.00 15.00

20-Mar-19 Parking 40.00 40.00

937.14 0.00 34.06 1,006.20

APPROVED BY: Dr. Theman, Chair,  Board of Directors TOTAL CLAIM:

TOTALS

1,006.20

210, 811 - 14 Street NW Calgary, Alberta T2N 2A4 PH 403.297.8162 FX 403.297.8258 www.hqca.ca

The disclosure of expenses for the HQCA Board of Directors reflects our commitment to transparency and accountability, and our responsibility 
for the sound financial management of public funds. All expenses are in compliance with the HQCA’s Allowable Expense Policy  and is aligned 
with the Government of Alberta’s Travel, Meal and Hospitality Expenses Policy, and Public Disclosure of Travel and Expenses Policy.

HQCA EXPENSE CLAIM for BOARD OF DIRECTORS

CANADIAN FUNDS

Date Description of Expense
(include # of kilometres)

TRAVEL EXPENSES
including  airfare, accommodation, meals, taxis, 

transportation, parking, per diem, etc. Kilometres at 

$0.505/km.

 



















CLAIMANT: MARY-ANNE ROBINSON

DATE: For the quarter ending March 31, 2019 (Q4 - 2018/19)

LOCAL
Out of 

Prov.
GST  

Total 

Amount 

Claimed

19-Feb-19 Taxi - to Edm airport 71.19 3.10 74.29

Flight - Edm to Cgy, return 520.25 26.01 546.26

Taxi - from Cgy airport 65.44 2.85 68.29

20-Feb-19 Uber - to office 14.09 0.70 14.79

Taxi - from Edm airport 69.00 3.00 72.00

739.97 0.00 35.66 775.63

APPROVED BY: Dr. Theman, Chair,  Board of Directors TOTAL CLAIM:

TOTALS

775.63

210, 811 - 14 Street NW Calgary, Alberta T2N 2A4 PH 403.297.8162 FX 403.297.8258 www.hqca.ca

The disclosure of expenses for the HQCA Board of Directors reflects our commitment to transparency and accountability, and our responsibility 
for the sound financial management of public funds. All expenses are in compliance with the HQCA’s Allowable Expense Policy  and is aligned 
with the Government of Alberta’s Travel, Meal and Hospitality Expenses Policy, and Public Disclosure of Travel and Expenses Policy.

HQCA EXPENSE CLAIM for BOARD OF DIRECTORS

CANADIAN FUNDS

Date Description of Expense
(include # of kilometres)

TRAVEL EXPENSES
including  airfare, accommodation, meals, taxis, 

transportation, parking, per diem, etc. Kilometres at 

$0.505/km.

 











CLAIMANT: DR. TREVOR THEMAN

DATE: For the quarter ending March 31, 2019 (Q4 - 2018/19)

LOCAL
Out of 

Prov.
GST  

Total 

Amount 

Claimed

14-Jan-19 Parking 14.29 0.71 15.00

24-Jan-19 Parking 14.29 0.71 15.00

6-Feb-19 Parking 14.29 0.71 15.00

7-Feb-19 Parking 14.29 0.71 15.00

19-Feb-19 Uber - to Edm airport 52.41 52.41

Flight - Edm to Cgy, return 462.75 20.51 483.26

Taxi - from Cgy airport 51.59 2.24 53.83

Meal - Dinner (no itemized receipt) 20.75 20.75

20-Feb-19 Hotel 209.75 9.99 219.74

Taxi - to office 12.05 0.52 12.57

Taxi - to Cgy airport 40.53 1.76 42.29

Taxi - from Edm airport 63.10 2.90 66.00

22-Feb-19 Parking 11.25 11.25

12-Mar-19 Parking 14.29 0.71 15.00

20-Mar-19 Parking 14.29 0.71 15.00

1,009.92 0.00 42.18 1,052.10

APPROVED BY: D. Apps, Vice-Chair TOTAL CLAIM:

TOTALS

1,052.10

210, 811 - 14 Street NW Calgary, Alberta T2N 2A4 PH 403.297.8162 FX 403.297.8258 www.hqca.ca

The disclosure of expenses for the HQCA Board of Directors reflects our commitment to transparency and accountability, and our responsibility 
for the sound financial management of public funds. All expenses are in compliance with the HQCA’s Allowable Expense Policy  and is aligned 
with the Government of Alberta’s Travel, Meal and Hospitality Expenses Policy, and Public Disclosure of Travel and Expenses Policy.

HQCA EXPENSE CLAIM for BOARD OF DIRECTORS

CANADIAN FUNDS

Date Description of Expense
(include # of kilometres)

TRAVEL EXPENSES
including  airfare, accommodation, meals, taxis, 

transportation, parking, per diem, etc. Kilometres at 

$0.505/km.

 































CLAIMANT: Board expenses processed by C. Gonzalez

DATE: For the quarter ending March 31, 2019 (Q4 - 2018/19)

LOCAL
Out of 

Prov.
GST  

Total 

Amount 

Claimed

24-Jan-19 Board meeting - breakfast 128.00 6.40 134.40

Board meeting - lunch 298.75 14.94 313.69

20-Feb-19 Board meeting - breakfast 191.00 9.55 200.55

Board meeting - lunch 388.75 19.44 408.19

20-Mar-19 Board meeting - breakfast 121.60 6.08 127.68

Board meeting - lunch 255.10 12.76 267.86

1,383.20 0.00 69.17 1,452.37

APPROVED BY: C. McBrien-Morrison, Executive Director TOTAL CLAIM:

TOTALS

1,452.37

210, 811 - 14 Street NW Calgary, Alberta T2N 2A4 PH 403.297.8162 FX 403.297.8258 www.hqca.ca

The disclosure of expenses for the HQCA Board of Directors reflects our commitment to transparency and accountability, and our responsibility 
for the sound financial management of public funds. All expenses are in compliance with the HQCA’s Allowable Expense Policy  and is aligned 
with the Government of Alberta’s Travel, Meal and Hospitality Expenses Policy, and Public Disclosure of Travel and Expenses Policy.

HQCA EXPENSE CLAIM for BOARD OF DIRECTORS

CANADIAN FUNDS

Date Description of Expense
(include # of kilometres)

TRAVEL EXPENSES
including  airfare, accommodation, meals, taxis, 

transportation, parking, per diem, etc. Kilometres at 

$0.505/km.

 



HQCA/#13499-1                                                Printed: 01/24/2019 07:16 AM MST                                                                                               Page 1 of 1

INVOICE TO:
Health Quality Council of Alberta
Suite #210, 811 14 Street NW 
Calgary, Alberta Canada T2N 2A4

Primary Contact Address Email Address Telephone

Claudia Gonzalez
Health Quality Council of Alberta

Suite #210, 811 14 Street NW
Calgary, Alberta T2N 2A4

Claudia.Gonzalez@hqca.ca W: (403) 297-8162

Delivery Location: Standard Life Building - 10405 Jasper Avenue - 12th Floor Suite #1200 

Thursday, January 24, 2019 - 8:15am-10:15am - Cold Breakfast

Description Qty Price Total

Deluxe Continental Breakfast 10 $9.50 $95.00

Special Diet Meal ~ Gluten Free Cold Breakfast 1 $3.00 $3.00

Eco-Friendly Products ~ Continental Breakfast Supplies 10 $0.50 $5.00

Delivery 1 $25.00 $25.00

Thursday, January 24, 2019 - 11:45am-1:45pm - Hot Lunch

Description Qty Price Total

#17 Chicken Souvlaki Menu 15 $17.50 $262.50

Eco-Friendly Products ~ Lunch Supplies 15 $0.75 $11.25

Delivery 1 $25.00 $25.00

Charges $426.75

Subtotal $426.75

GST $21.34

Balance Due $448.09

Billing Notes:   
Bridges Catering GST 5% #890805997RT0001

Bridges Catering
9203 111 Avenue NW
Edmonton, Alberta   T5G 0A2
780-425-0173
www.bridgescatering.ca

Invoice Number: 13499-1
Invoice Date: 01/24/2019
Salesperson: Sarah Tobert

http://www.bridgescatering.ca/


February 20, 2019

PO Number Invoice Date

Quantity Extension

8 Scrambled Eggs, Roasted Potatoes and Fresh Fruit 12.50 100.00
6 Savoury Cold Breakfast  - An ever changing assortment of petite house

baked pasteries, muffins, scones, granola bars, croissants and more.
Served with Seasonal Fresh Fruit 11.00 66.00

1 Delivery Out of Core - 7:45am 25.00 25.00
14 Chicken Breast Supreme in a Sundried Tomato and Roasted Pepper

Cream Sauce, Basmati Rice, Superfood Salad (7), Coleslaw Salad (7)
and Desserts 25.00 350.00

7 Superfood Salad Susbtitute 1.50 10.50
1 Delivery Out of Core - 11:45am 25.00 25.00
1 Gluten-Free Meal 3.25 3.25

Description  Price Disc

Health Quality Council of Alberta 
210, 811-14 Street NW 
Calgary AB T2N 2A4

817489586RT0001

GST#

Health Quality Council of Alberta 
Claudia Gonzalez 
403-297-3992 
210, 811 - 14 St NW

Subtotal: 579.75

608.73Amount Owing:

GST: 28.98

Invoice 
053349

3, 5524 1A St. SW, Calgary, AB 
T2H 0E7, Canada 
403-229-9029 
www.indulgecatering.com

Invoice Total: 608.73

Amount Paid: 0.00

We accept credit card payments up to 3 days post function to a maximum of $1500 per invoice 
A 3% charge will be added to any invoices paid  by credit card after that period or payments over $1500 
Terms for payment by cheque and EFT are net 30         Bank 010    Transit 00919     Account 35-14218 

Overdue invoices will be charged 24% per annum compounded monthly

Indulge Catering Inc.

Billing Information: Delivery Information:

accounting@indulgecatering.com

GST Number



Health/#14385-1                                                Printed: 03/20/2019 07:29 AM MDT                                                                                               Page 1 of 1

INVOICE TO:
Health Quality Council of Alberta
Suite #210, 811 14 Street NW 
Calgary, Alberta Canada T2N 2A4

Primary Contact Address Email Address Telephone

Claudia Gonzalez
Health Quality Council of Alberta

Suite #210, 811 14 Street NW
Calgary, Alberta T2N 2A4

Claudia.Gonzalez@hqca.ca W: (403) 297-8162

Delivery Location: Standard Life Building - 10405 Jasper Avenue - 12th Floor Suite #1200 

Wednesday, March 20, 2019 - 8:00am-10:00am - Cold Breakfast

Description Qty Price Total

Continental Breakfast 8 $6.95 $55.60

Domestic Cheese ~ served with fresh baguette 8 $2.50 $20.00

Steel Cut Oat Parfait ~ steel cut oats, yogurt and berries (each) 4 $3.50 $14.00

Special Diet Meal ~ Gluten Free Cold Breakfast 1 $3.00 $3.00

Eco-Friendly Products ~ Continental Breakfast Supplies 8 $0.50 $4.00

Delivery 1 $25.00 $25.00

Charges $121.60

Subtotal $121.60

GST $6.08

Balance Due $127.68

Billing Notes:   
Bridges Catering GST 5% #890805997RT0001

Bridges Catering
9203 111 Avenue NW
Edmonton, Alberta   T5G 0A2
780-425-0173
www.bridgescatering.ca

Invoice Number: 14385-1
Invoice Date: 03/20/2019

Salesperson: Tamika Toppin

http://www.bridgescatering.ca/


Quality/#14375-1                                                Printed: 03/20/2019 07:36 AM MDT                                                                                               Page 1 of 1

INVOICE TO:
Health Quality Council of Alberta
Suite #210, 811 14 Street NW 
Calgary, Alberta Canada T2N 2A4

Primary Contact Address Email Address Telephone

Claudia Gonzalez
Health Quality Council of Alberta

Suite #210, 811 14 Street NW
Calgary, Alberta T2N 2A4

Claudia.Gonzalez@hqca.ca W: (403) 297-8162

Delivery Location: Standard Life Building - 10405 Jasper Avenue - 12th Floor Suite #1200 

Wednesday, March 20, 2019 - 11:45am-1:45pm - Hot Lunch

Description Qty Price Total

#10 Pan Seared Thyme Chicken Menu 13 $16.95 $220.35

Eco-Friendly Products ~ Lunch Supplies 13 $0.75 $9.75

Delivery 1 $25.00 $25.00

Charges $255.10

Subtotal $255.10

GST $12.76

Balance Due $267.86

Billing Notes:   
Bridges Catering GST 5% #890805997RT0001

Bridges Catering
9203 111 Avenue NW
Edmonton, Alberta   T5G 0A2
780-425-0173
www.bridgescatering.ca

Invoice Number: 14375-1
Invoice Date: 03/20/2019

Salesperson: Sophie Poirier

http://www.bridgescatering.ca/



